APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BABA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132173

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81819

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE GRAM-RAIPUR BUZURG,BILSI,BADAUN,UP, BUDAUN,

UTTAR PRADESH - 243633

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RUPA MAHESHWARI

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.TECH, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID babainternationalschoolbilsi@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8476956666

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Affiliation%20School.pdf

ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Society%20Registration.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/NOC%20School.pdf

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/RTE%20Certificate.pdf

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE | 0. //babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Building%20certificate%2002.pdf
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Fire%20NOC%20School.pdf
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Certification%20Proforma.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Water%20New.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Fee%20Structure%202025.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/SCHOOL%20CALENDER%20FINAL-1.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/PTA%20Members.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Results.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RUPA MAHESHWARI

66

14

25

15

01

01




1 2024 164 158 96.34

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 126 95 75.39

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MR. DEEN MOHAMMAD PGT
2 MR. SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA PGT
3 MR. NANHEY SINGH PGT
4 MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA PGT
5 MR. VIKAS KUMAR PET
6 MR. PRAMOD KUMAR MAURYA TGT
7 MR. TABISH NISAR TGT
8 MS. REKHA DEVI SHARMA TGT

9 MS. PRAGYA SHARMA TGT

7440
57 & 575

8 & 1123

YES
38
54

https://youtu.be/jGIFoXR1utA?feature=shared

M.A.B.ED.
M.AB.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.SC. B.ED
B.A., M.P.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.A. B.ED.
M.A.B.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MS. NAMITA SHAKYA

MR. ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA

MR. VIKAS GANDHI

MR. ATIF

MR. VISHAL SAXENA

MS. POOJA RANA

MR. MAHI PAL

MOHAMMAD SAJID RAZA

MS. SEETA SHARMA

MS. POOJA VARSHNEY

MR. EKANSH MAHESHWARI

VINEETA

MR. ARUN TOMER

MR. SHIVKANT PATHAK

WASEEM AHMAD MANSOORI

TRAPTI SAXENA

ARVIND KUMAR

BHARTI BHARDWAJ

SOMENDRA SINGH

KAMAL KISHOR

TARUN SHARMA

RUPA MAHESHWARI

TUSHA VARSHNEY

NIKHIL JAIN

HARBIR SINGH

AMIT MAHESHWARI

REKHA SHARMA

MUNENDRA KUMAR

PRIYAM VARSHNEY

SAHIL SAXENA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.AB.ED.

M.A. B.ED.

M.SC. B.ED.

M.A. B.ED.

B.AN.T.T,, D.EL.ED.

M.A. B.ED.

B.A. D.EL.ED.

M.A. D.EL.ED

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC B. ED

M.A. B.ED

B. TECH

M.Sc B.ED

M.A. B.ED, M.B.A

M.A. B.ED

M.A. B.ED

M.A. B.ED

B.C.A, M.CA.

B.SC

M.SC B.T.C. B.Ed

B.TECH, B.ED

MSC,B.ED

MCAD.EI.Ed

MBA, B.ED

M.COM, B.ED

M.SC, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

B.TECH, B.ED, D.EL.ED

M.SC D.EL.ED



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

SHEPHALI PANDEY

SUMAN KUMARI

AMAR SAXENA

ABHISHEK TOMAR

KM MANISHA SHARMA

TRILOK CHANDRA BHATT

AAYUSH

DILEEP KUMAR

SUMIT SHANKHDHAR

AKASH PATHAK

SHYAM BABU

ABHISHEK SINGH TOMAR

NEELAM YADAV

NEELAM SHARMA

POOJA VARSHNEY

PRIYANSHI MAHESHWARI

PRACHI MAHESHWARI

MOHIT SINGH

VISHAKHA

ESHA SAHU

KRASHNA KUMAR

SHIVAM TIWARI

ABHISHEK SINGH

PRAGYA MISHRA

CHANDNI

AVANTIKA PATEL

AMAN GUPTA

SHAKTI VERMA

SWATI SAHU

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PTI

M.A, B.ED

M.A.D.EL.ED

M.COM D.EL.ED

M.A. B.ED

M.A. D.EL.ED

B.SC MP.Ed

M.SC B.ED

M.A. D.EL.ED

M.A. B.ED. IGD BOMBAY

M.COM

B.A.

B.A.

B.SC D.EL.ED

MASTER OF LIBRARY &
INFORMATION SCIENCE

M.A. D.EL.ED

M.A.

M.COM B.ED

B.A.

M.A.N.T.T.

M.COM D.EL.ED

M.A. B.ED

M.AD.ELED

M.SC B.ED

B.A.

M.A. B.ED

B.SC, B.ED

B.TECH

M.A./B.ED

B.SC B.PED



