# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BABA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132173
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81819
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	GRAM-RAIPUR BUZURG,BILSI,BADAUN,UP, BUDAUN, UTTAR PRADESH - 243633
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RUPA MAHESHWARI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.TECH, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	babainternationalschoolbilsi@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8476956666

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Affiliation%20School.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Society%20Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/NOC%20School.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/RTE%20Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Building%20certificate%2002.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Fire%20NOC%20School.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Certification%20Proforma.pdf

### NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Fee%20Structure%202025.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/SCHOOL%20CALENDER%20FINAL-1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/School%20Management%20Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/PTA%20Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://babainternationalschool.com/pdf/Results.pdf

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RUPA MAHESHWARI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	66
	PGT	14
	TGT	25
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	164	158	96.34	

# RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	126	95	75.39	

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7440
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 575
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 1123
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	38
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	54
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/jGIFoXR1utA?feature=shared

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MR. DEEN MOHAMMAD	PGT	M.A.B.ED.
2	MR. SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA	PGT	M.A B.ED.
3	MR. NANHEY SINGH	PGT	M.A. B.ED.
4	MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.SC. B.ED
5	MR. VIKAS KUMAR	PET	B.A., M.P.ED.
6	MR. PRAMOD KUMAR MAURYA	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
7	MR. TABISH NISAR	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
8	MS. REKHA DEVI SHARMA	TGT	M.A.B.ED.
9	MS. PRAGYA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.

10	MS. NAMITA SHAKYA	TGT	M.A B.ED.
11	MR. ASHOK KUMAR SHARMA	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
12	MR. VIKAS GANDHI	TGT	M.SC. B.ED.
13	MR. ATIF	TGT	M.A. B.ED.
14	MR. VISHAL SAXENA	PRT	B.A N.T.T., D.EL.ED.
15	MS. POOJA RANA	PRT	M.A. B.ED.
16	MR. MAHI PAL	PRT	B.A. D.EL.ED.
17	MOHAMMAD SAJID RAZA	TGT	M.A. D.EL.ED
18	MS. SEETA SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A.
19	MS. POOJA VARSHNEY	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
20	MR. EKANSH MAHESHWARI	TGT	M.SC B. ED
21	VINEETA	PRT	M.A. B.ED
22	MR. ARUN TOMER	TGT	B. TECH
23	MR. SHIVKANT PATHAK	PGT	M.Sc B.ED
24	WASEEM AHMAD MANSOORI	PGT	M.A. B.ED, M.B.A
25	TRAPTI SAXENA	PGT	M.A. B.ED
26	ARVIND KUMAR	TGT	M.A. B.ED
27	BHARTI BHARDWAJ	TGT	M.A. B.ED
28	SOMENDRA SINGH	TGT	B.C.A., M.C.A.
29	KAMAL KISHOR	OTHER	B.SC
30	TARUN SHARMA	TGT	M.SC B.T.C. B.Ed
31	RUPA MAHESHWARI	PRINCIPAL	B.TECH, B.ED
32	TUSHA VARSHNEY	PGT	MSC,B.ED
33	NIKHIL JAIN	PGT	MCA D.EI.Ed
34	HARBIR SINGH	PGT	MBA, B.ED
35	AMIT MAHESHWARI	TGT	M.COM, B.ED
36	REKHA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
37	MUNENDRA KUMAR	TGT	M.A, B.ED
38	PRIYAM VARSHNEY	TGT	B.TECH, B.ED, D.EL.ED
39	SAHIL SAXENA	TGT	M.SC D.EL.ED

40	SHEPHALI PANDEY	PRT	M.A, B.ED
41	SUMAN KUMARI	PRT	M.A.D.EL.ED
42	AMAR SAXENA	PRT	M.COM D.EL.ED
43	ABHISHEK TOMAR	TGT	M.A. B.ED
44	KM MANISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.A. D.EL.ED
45	TRILOK CHANDRA BHATT	PET	B.SC MP.Ed
46	AAYUSH	PGT	M.SC B.ED
47	DILEEP KUMAR	PRT	M.A. D.EL.ED
48	SUMIT SHANKHDHAR	TGT	M.A. B.ED. IGD BOMBAY
49	AKASH PATHAK	OTHER	M.COM
50	SHYAM BABU	OTHER	B.A.
51	ABHISHEK SINGH TOMAR	OTHER	B.A.
52	NEELAM YADAV	PRT	B.SC D.EL.ED
53	NEELAM SHARMA	OTHER	MASTER OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE
54	POOJA VARSHNEY	PRT	M.A. D.EL.ED
55	PRIYANSHI MAHESHWARI	PRT	M.A.
56	PRACHI MAHESHWARI	PRT	M.COM B.ED
57	MOHIT SINGH	OTHER	B.A.
58	VISHAKHA	PRT	M.A. N.T.T.
59	ESHA SAHU	PRT	M.COM D.EL.ED
60	KRASHNA KUMAR	PGT	M.A. B.ED
61	SHIVAM TIWARI	TGT	M.A D.ELED
62	ABHISHEK SINGH	PGT	M.SC B.ED
63	PRAGYA MISHRA	OTHER	B.A.
64	CHANDNI	PRT	M.A. B.ED
65	AVANTIKA PATEL	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
66	AMAN GUPTA	OTHER	B.TECH
67	SHAKTI VERMA	PRT	M.A./B.ED
68	SWATI SAHU	PTI	B.SC B.PED